

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO.
10480 of 2023**

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 13115 of 2024

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 13463 of 2024

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8660 of 2024

=====

VIKRAMSINH S/O JORUBHA JHALA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR KISHAN N BRAHMBHATT(11382) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR NILESH S BRAHMBHATT(11421) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR SAMIR AFZAL KHAN(3733) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR DHAWAN JAYSWAL APPLICATION for the Respondent(s) No.
1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA**

Date : 30/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Kishan N. Brahmbhatt appearing for
the applicant has filed a sick note.

Considering the sick note filed by the applicant, stand over
to 09.06.2026.

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

DIKSHA